sk FINAL ROUND RESULTS ¥k
o Super Pro coeeeee.s QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # 5502 Steve Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD '67 Chev Camaro 1 011 10.944 124.72
R/U iieviinenn, # 558X John Scott DeMots Lebanon SD '07 FED 2 051 8.587 153.95
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5502 Steve Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD '67 Chev Camaro 0.001  126.15
Pro ..cccoeo.. QFY REACTION ET MPH
Champion ...... # G511Rocky Gabel Valley City ND 73 Duster 17 069 10.212 130.52
RIU i, # 5426 Randy Compson Valley City ND 68 Barracuda 2 047 9.765 137.78
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5101 David "Corky" McGaugh Cresbard SD ’82 Camaro 0.002 111.38
Diesel Services Bike .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 587 Chris Boom Pierre SD "01 Arctic Cat ZR 1 174 10.149 117.34
RIU i, # 549 Ray Horsley Pierre SD 70 Skidoo 2 071 10.077 123.64
#1 Qualifier ...... # 587 Chris Boom Pierre SD 01 Arctic Cat ZR 0.030 123.40
Spm‘tsman esseans0es QFY REACTION ET MPH
Champion ...... # 1011 Jeri Ann Vines Eagle Butte SD 74 Chev Nova 5 202 12.976 105.93
RU # 511 Cameron Biggins Winner SD '78 Chev Malibu 4 046 13,764 97.22
#1 Qualifier ...... # 116CTason Carroll Plerre SD '95 Ford Mustang 0.003 113.06
Street Trophy ....cc.... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # SL207 atrina Brossart Lead SD ’13 Camaro 4 039 14.258 97.88
RIU e, # 125 Duane Soper Gettysburg SD '72 Pinto 3 165 12.891 106.99
#1 Qualifier ...... # 694 Rov Nehls Las Vegas NV "70 Chev Chevelle 0.065 110.14
SnapOn High School .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # B511 Cameron Biggins Winner 5D 78 Chev Malibu 1 141 13.762 97.37
RIU i, # 503 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Plerre SD 73 Ford Maverick 2 083 13.529 104.02
#1 Qualifier ...... # B511 Cameron Biggins Winner SD 78 Chev Malibu 0.034 97.30
2 Junior Major .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5902 Jonathan Huse Onida SD 12 Huddleston 2 067 7.998 81.68
RIU . # 523 Charlee Schumacher Rapid City SD *08 Visions 7 109 7.997 7947
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5365 jonathan Geuther Fort Pierre SD '04 1D 0.005  80.09
s Jundor MInor ..eceeeeee. QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 545 TJustin Ehlers Pierre SD 011D 5 077 12.067 52.89
RU i, # 5330 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD 145D i 239 11.940 5546
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5330 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD 141D 0.009 5505




Oahe Speedway

Super Pro Elimination Results (92015
i Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/t ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 it mmnninn
558X S/P 2 John Scott DeMots Lebanon SD 022 853 8.556 139.40
589C §/p 4 Jeff Otto Watertown SD '67 Chev Chevelle 410 1099 11.002 121.62
5502 S/P 1 Steve Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD 67 Chev Camaro 454 025  10.80 10.850 125.40
548 §/p 3 Dan Mohr Mitchell SD '67 Camaro 582 Demers 011 9.90 9.897 156.82

5502 S/P 1 Steve Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD 167 Chev Camaro 454 011 10.87 10.944 12472
558X &/P 2 John Scott DeMots Lebanon SD '07 FED 051 8.55 8.587 153.95




Oahe Speedway

19/JUL/2015

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

REACTION

D/l

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

=ROUND 13

555]
589C

H507
E543

B595

G511

X589

1168

5188

589K

560C
P510

5411
5759

0348
5028

5426
3231

A539

006
482

1
Single

15

20

11
Single

David "Corky" McGaugh Cresbard SD

Curt England
Jeff Otto

Joe Harry
David Wyum

Tommy Dale Vines

Rocky Gabel
Lester Iverson

Jay Tieerdsma

Bubba Romanyshyn

Kirby Odde

Todd Casper
Larry lversen

Carly Ellingson
Sam Reuland

Terry Reilly
Marcia Graves

Randy Compson
Noah Miller

Roger Anderson

Jeff Kramer
Jeremey Fedeler

Pierre SD
Watertown SD

Groton SD
West Fargo ND

Eagle Butte SD

Valley City ND

Fairfield ND

Springfield SD

Belfield ND

Aberdeen SD

Lake Preston SD
Pierre SD

Rapid City SD
White Lake SD

Watertown SD
Pierre SD

Yalley City ND
Fort Plerre SD

Pierre SD

Valentine ND
Madison SD

305 Chev

8.2l éamaro

@5 Ford Mustang

67 Chev Chevelle

72 Nova

"79 Cutlass 350 Chev
'68 Chev Camaro

73 Duster 492 Mopar
'70 Camaro 406

’82 Camaro 383 Chev
'67 Chevelle

89 Chev §10 SBC 427
’69 Pont TransAm  Cortel 508
'69 Chev Chevelle

'70 Mustang 523 Ford
72 Pont GTO

770 Chev Nova

‘84 Mustang 460 Ford
68 Barracuda Mopar Hemi
85 S&'W RED

"77 Chev Nova Chev 572
70 Ply Duster

'61 Ford Falcon 331

027

foul -.026

019
foul -.002

096

.020

046

-047

.038

.026

070
foul -.033

032
14

=048
foul -.040

028
foul -.157

017

082
142

12.25
10.99

10.10
12.99

10.48

10.17

9.31

11.11

8.88

10.00

9.51
12.22

9.68
11.82

10.69
12.66

9.64
9.70

10.00

11.08
11.68

11.909

12.211
10.986

10.066
13.035

10.472

10.174

9.336

11115

9.028

9.993

9.322
12.310

9.703
11.827

10.725
12.712

9.670
10.001

2.964

11.063
11.631

11111

108.94

121.81

130.69
103.48

126.86

128.66

143.44

123.15

160.42

126.90

145.44
109.13

134.00
110.97

125.10
104.99

139.88
132.52

13574

121.57
115.32

H507
5101

AB39
555]

-l

2
Single

Randy Compson

Joe Harry

David "Corky" McGaugh

Roger Anderson
Curt England

Valley City ND

Groton SD

Cresbard SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

68 Barracuda Mopar Hemi
'72 Nova

'82 Camaro 305 Chev
*77 Chev Nova Chev 572

'95 Ford Mustang

008
094

058
foul ~012

10.08
11.91

10.00
12.21

10.201
11.957

9.978
12.289

123.38
110.86

135.84
108.32




1168 P 19 Jay Tjeerdsma
560C P 25 Todd Casper
5411 P 6  Carly Ellingson
0348 P 12 Terry Reilly
G511 P 17 Rocky Gabel
P595 P 1 Tommy Dale Vines
5188 P 16 Bubba Romanyshyn
006 P 22 Jeff Kramer

2 ROUND 3+

P 2

5188 P 16
G511 P 17
AB39 P 9

G511 P .
5426 P 2

Randy Compson
Carly Ellingson

AB39 P 9 Roger Anderson
Single

5188 P 16 Bubba Romanyshyn
1168 P 19 Jay Tjeerdsma
G511 P 17 Rocky Gabel
H507 P 8 Joe Harry

i S ROUND 4
5426 P 2 Randy Compson

Bubba Romanyshyn

Rocky Gabel
Roger Anderson

Rocky Gabel
Randy Compson

Springfield SD
Lake Preston SD

Rapid City SD
Watertown SD

Valley City ND
Eagle Butte SD

Belfield ND
Valentine ND

Valley City ND
Rapid City SD

Pierre SD

Belfield ND
Springfield SD

Valley City ND
Groton SD

Valley City ND
Belfield ND

Valley City ND
Pierre SD

Valley City ND
Valley City ND

'82 Camaro
'69 Pont TransAm

’70 Mustang
70 Chev Nova

73 Duster
68 Chev Camaro

'67 Chevelle
"7G Ply Duster

'70 Mustang

77 Chev Nova

67 Chevelle

'82 Camaro

73 Duster
’72 Nova

‘68 Barracuda
67 Chevelle

73 Duster
'77 Chev Nova

T3 Duster
’68 Barracuda

Mopar Hemi

383 Chev 140
Cortel 508 109
523 Ford 070
081

492 Mopar 016
foul -.035

137

foul -013

523 Ford
Chev 572 =023
103
383 Chev 066
492 Mopar 018
foul -.005

Mopar Hemi :01 i

049
492 Mopar 014
Chev 572 133

492 Mopar
Mopar Hemi 047

1111 11124
9.31 9.362

2.68
10.71

9.699
10.756

10.17 10.182
10.47 10.52¢9

8.968
11.05 11.078

8.98
11.11

9.018

10.18
10.15 11.298

970 9765

11.096

10.174

10.212

123.05
140.86

139.70
117.44

130.62
125.83

159.68
121.75

154.87
123.23

130.83
91.87

137.78



Diesel Services Bike Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

19/JUL/2015
Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

REACTION

D/l

* WINNERS of each pa}r appear First

587
N594

3 Dusty Kracht
B 7 Kimberlee Geuther
B 2 Ray Horsley
B 6 Jessica Horsley
B 4  Mike Braley
B g Travis Mullner
B 1 Chris Boom
B 5 David Tibert

i ROUND 2

B 2 Ray Horsley
B 4 Mike Braley
B 1 Chris Boom
B 3 Dusty Kracht
'FINALS &
B 1 Chris Boom
B 2 Ray Horsley

Pierre SD
Fort Plerre SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Sioux Falls SD

Pierre SD
Grand Forks ND

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

'78 Kaw Ninja
'97 Arctic Cat

70 Skidoo

01 Artic Cat 1000CC AC
01 Yam

’99 Honda Honda

'01 ArcticCat ZR 1010 D&D

10 Suz Haya

70 Skidoo
‘01 Yam

'01 Arctic Cat ZR
78 Kaw Ninja

1010 D&D

01 Arctic Cat ZR
'70 Skidoo

1010 D&D

051
165

-010
foul 192

068
310

.055
.288
256
160
105

339

174
071

10.06
10.48

10.1¢9
8.86

143.15
106.86

127.33
124.27

129.12
132.50




Oahe Speedway

Sportsman Elimination Results 19/JUL/2015

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i 2 ROUND 1o
116C S t Jason Carrolf Pierre SD 95 Ford Mustang 416 11,92 12.077 112.93
694 § 6 Roy Nehis Las Vegas NV '70 Chev Chevelle foul -020 12.13 11.804 112.79
H540 S 8 Mike Haraldson Pierre SD '78 Olds Chev 350 045 13,65 13.681 91.32
K511 S 3 Karen England Pierre SD 01 Ford Mustang 123 13.03 13.0580 102.91
1101 8§ 0 .286 1301 12.978 105.98
566 S 10 Sonnie Boke Gettysburg SD "84 Chev Silverado 027 17.30 17.022 76.90
E543 S 2 David Wyum West Fargo ND 79 Old Cutlass 350 Chev 403 13.03 13.060 100.75
5067 S 7 Joe Trusty Rapid City SD "89 Ford Mustang Ford 302 066 12,38 12,522 107.69
511§ 4 Cameron Biggins Winner SD '78 Chev Malibu  Chev 305 A17 0 13.81 13.860 95.97
5038 S 9 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD 73 Ford Maverick 302 Ford 14 1360 13,710 10410

4 Cameron Biggins Winner SD '78 Chev Malibu  Chev 305 089 1382 13.810 9705

2 David Wyum West Fargo ND 79 Old Cutlass 350 Chev 435 13.03 13.020 103.80

1011 S 5 Jeri Ann Vines Eagle Butte SD 774 Chev Nova A13 0 12,97 13.012 105.75

H540 § s Mike Haraldson Pierre SD 78 Olds Chev 350 087 13.64 13.625 97.51

116C § i Jason Carroll Pierre SD 25 Ford Mustang LB3A 11.92 12.157 113.15
Single

1 ROUND 3 i

S 5 Jeri Ann Vines Eagle Butte SD "74 Chev Nova 098 13.00 13.073 104.72

S 1 Jason Carroli Pierre SD '$5 Ford Mustang 217 12,10 12.028 104.29

511§ 4 Cameron Biggins Winner SD "78 Chev Malibu  Chev 305 076  13.82 13.803 97.07
Single

Eagle Butte SD 74 Chev MNova
511§ 4 Cameron Biggins Winner SD 778 Chev Malibu  Chev 305 foul ~046 1376 13.764 97.22




Oahe Speedway

Stre@t Trophy Elimination Results 19/JUL/2015
' ' ' Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

::: ROUND 1 3 g
S/IT 4 Catrina Brossart Lead SD "13 Camaro .201 14.28 14.288 97.93
SIT 2 Terry Monson Ft. Pierre SD 83 Chev Ponti 404 15.60 15475 92.98
125 S/T 3 Duane Soper Gettysburg SD 72 Pinto 289 Ford 382 1295 13.085 90.65
1079 &/T 5 Charles Serbousek Pierre SD 72 Duster 318 Dodge 514 14.92 15.035 B85.56
694  S/T 1 Roy Nehls Las Vegas NV 70 Chev Chevelle 083 12,18 12.476 110.30
Single
st ROUND 2 5
SL207 S/T 4 Catrina Brossart Lead SD "13 Camaro 47 14,28 14.295 97.98
Single
125 S§/T 3 Duane Soper Gettysburg SD "72 Pinto 289 Ford 420 1290 12.872 107.07
694 S/T t  Roy Nehls Las Vegas NV 770 Chev Chevelle 201 12.00 11.893 104.63
mmmnnni FINALS

SL207 S/T 4 Cz;tllina Brossart Lead SD ’1.3 Camaro 039 14.28 14.258 97.88
125 §/T 3 Duane Soper Gettysburg SD '72 Pinto 289 Ford 65 12.95 12.891 106.99




Oahe Speedway

Snap@n High School Elimination Results 19/JUL/2015
: : : ' Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Fxrst

s ROUND 13 i
503 SOHS 2 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Pierre SD 73 Ford Maverick 022 13,60 13.600 95.51
5231X SOHS 3 Noah Miller Fort Pierre SD 280 1545 15.432 91.08
B511 SOHS 1 Cameron Biggins Winner SD 78 Chev Malibu -043 13.81 13.854 96.87
Single
snnmini FINALS

B511 SOHS « Cameron Biggins Winner SD 78 Chev Malibu 141 13.80 13.762 97.37
503 SOHS :2 Kimberlee Geuther Fort Plerre SD 73 Ford Maverick 083 13.60 13.529 104.02




Junior Major Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

19/JUL/2015
i CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/t

ET. MPH

5087
5059

5526
504

5902
5058

538
5339

523
536

5365

5097

5365
538

523
5526

5902
5141

523

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

S ROUND 1
JRMA 15 Zach Zebroski
JRMA & Alec Miller
JRMA 3 Jakob Flier
JRMA 10 Cutter Hammersley
JRMA 2  Jonathan Huse
JRMA o Jake Miller
JRMA 1z Kellyn Jackson
JRMA 5 Cassandra Jurgens
IRMA 7 Charlee Schumacher
JRMA 14 Candace Jurgens
JRMA 1+ Jonathan Geuther
Single

S ROUND 2 i
JRMA 15 Zach Zebroski
JRMA 11 Hunter Monson
JRMA 1 Jonathan Geuther
IRMA 12 Kellyn Jackson
JRMA 7 Charlee Schumacher
JRMA 3 Jakob Flier
JRMA 2 Jonathan Huse
JRMA ¢  lLacee Fedeler

i ROUND 3 5
JRMA 2 Jonathan Huse
JRMA 15 Zach Zebroski
JRMA 7 Charlee Schumacher
JRMA 1+ Jonathan Geuther

Jonathan Huse
Charlee Schumacher

IRMA 7

Pierre SD
Fort Pierre SD

Valley Springs SD
Plerre SD

Onida SD
Fort Pierre SD

Castlewood SD
Watertown SD

Rapid City SD
Watertown SD

Fort Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Groton SD

Fort Plerre SD
Castlewood SD

Rapid City SD
Valley Springs SD

Onida SD
Madison SD

Onida SD
Pierre SD
Rapid City SD

Fort Pierre SD

Onida SD
Rapid City SD

'09 Visions 4Line
04 MT

04 mcGee
I}D

12 Huddleston
'98 Spitzer
'07 Daren Erickson

08 Visions
"10 Daren Erickson

041D

'09 Visions 4Line
"03MT IR

041D
‘98 Spitzer

'08 Visions
'04 mcGee

'12 Huddleston
'G1 Jacobs

' 12 Huddleston
09 Visions 4Line

08 Visions
041D

12 Huddleston
'08 Visions

1 Rhino

McGee 217
053

45 333

HP 1 026
216
054
083
110
031

3 Rhino 014

1 Rhino

3 Rhino .080

289

122
foul -.008

HP 1

HP 1 053
1 Rhino 144

080
3 Rhino 143

7.90

7.90
9.20

7.94
7.95

8.40
8.02

7.95
8.03

8.083 8040
9.297  69.61
7.979 81.76
8.010 81,26
8§.464 75678
8.018 79.49
7.966 79.80
8.125 78.74
8.130 79.86

8.723 74.90
7.947 80.49
8.379  67.15
8.644  68.31
7.886  80.61
7.905 8242
7.976  B81.50
9.636 65.85

8.012 80.14
8.813 73.69
8.008 79.02
8.144 78.23




Junior Minor Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

19/JUL/2015

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

5720
549

5721
5021

5103
1055

5065
6727

670
5224

545
5297

5330

5400

5721
670

5330
5065

545
5103

5318

Single

JRMI ¢ Hunter Monson
JRMI o Hayley DePoy
B/S o  Cary Shonley
JRMI o Miranda Vines
JRMI 2 Chelsey Mohr
JRMI 10 Raelynn Vines
JRMI 7 Parker Odde
JRMI 15 Case DePoy
JRMI 3 Kylen Horsley
JRMI 11 Kabren Jackson
JRME 16 Damen Horsley
JRMI g  Evan Huse
IRMI o Trevor Harry
JRMI 17 Mason Jensen
JRMI 14 Roper Hammersley
IRMI ¢ Tommy Stickelmyer
JRMI 12 RhyAnna Schoenhard
JRMI 4 Noah Horsley
JRMI 5 Justin Ehlers
JRMI 13 Dragr Monson
IRMI + Jordin Jurgens
Single

i ROUND 2
JRMI 3 Kylen Horsley
JRMI 7 Parker Odde
IRMI 16 Damen Horsley
JRMI 12 RhyvAnna Schoenhard
RME 1+ Jordin Jurgens
JRMI 14 Roper Hammersley
IRME 5 Justin Ehlers
IRML o Trevor Harry
JRML 2 Chelsey Mohr

Groton SD
Lantry SD

Mitchell SD
Eagle Butte

Mitchell SD
Eagle Butte SD

Aberdeen SD
Lantry SD

Pierre SD
Castlewood SD

Plerre SD
Onida SD

Groton SD
Colton SD

Plerre SD
Aberdeen SD

Pierre SD
Pierre SD

Pierre SD
Groton SD

Watertown SD

Plerre SD
Aberdeen SD

Plerre SD
Plerre SD

Watertown SD
Pierre SD

Plerre SD
Groton SD

Mitchell SD

03 M/T 128 7.98 7973 79.16
Q2 MT Fuchs 051 8.5 8.112 80.25
009 948 9520 64.81
'99 Jr Drg A07 944 9428 7050
"10 IR Drag 51 901 9.003  75.40
'00 Ir Drg foul 114 10.20 10.220 62.69
‘00 MT 053 920 9.297 7175
02 MT 276 12.05 11.977 53.29
98 M/T Raptor 129 930 9.401  67.42
98 Ir .258 11.95 12.000 5372
GTMT Briggs 091 14.28 14,178 43.78
07 M/T 1 HP foul -017 892 9.033 73.24
‘00 Jr Drg 220 935 9.544  67.48
0t Jr 521 9.80 9910 59.44
001D 299 978 9795  66.86
111D foul -024 11.90 12.004 5403
D 011 10,13 10.283  68.27
D 385 14,15 14.235 4471
‘01 1D Briggs 033 11.98 12.021 5246
03 M/IT 331 BROKE
143D 213 11.93 11.964 5409

98 M/T Raptor 218 930 9478  70.37
00 MT foul -086 9.26 9.488 71.87
o1 MT Briggs A45 1417 14.247 4393
D Jd66 1013 10,101 70.09
141D 057 11.95 11.930 5385
B0 ID 257 978 9711 67.50
011D Briggs 046 11.98 12,072 52.31
00 Jr Drg 249 952 9871 67.19
‘10 JR Drag A12 904 9.051 7452




s ROUND 33
5720 JRMI 3 Kylen Horsley Pierre SD 98 M/T Raptor 083 930 9.488 69.96

Single
5330 JRMI 1 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD 141D 221 11.91 11,933 53.20
5721 JRMI 1 Damen Horsley Pierre SD 91 MT Briggs 69 14,17 14.348 43,41
545 JRMI s Justin Ehlers Pierre SD ‘011D Briggs 070 12,02 12.088 52.22
5318 JRMI 2  Chelsey Mohr Mitchell SD 710 IR Drag .281 9.03 8.950 74.62
anniinn ROUND 43 nnnninnnnn
5330 JRMI 1 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD 141D 085 11.93 11.937 B5.12
Single
545 JRMI 5 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD ‘013D Briggs 064 1203 12.106 52,59
5720 JIRMI 3 Kylen Horsley Pierre SD 98 M/T Raptor 250 945 9,552 7007
st FINALS S
JRMI 5 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD "B1ID Briggs 077 12.06 12.067 52.89

JRME 1 Jordin Jurgens Watertown SD ‘147D 239 11.93 11940 B55.46



